
H A N D B O O K

• Creative Display Solutions • 2022 / 23 •

Display
&

Modular



A CREATIVE 
SOLUTION FOR 
EVERY NEED
Ultima Displays aims to provide signage, events, 
exhibition, and retail partners with a complete 
range of high-quality, innovative, and reliable visual 
communication solutions.  

these solutions bring together everything required  
from a single supplier, making it easier for partners  
to do business.

2

New product

Best seller

Not available in some countriesUn
available 

in the UK

Available for use outdoors
Outdoor

Illuminated product

Lifetime hardware guarantee

Comes with bag

Use with fabric graphic

Use with PVC graphic

1 Year hardware guarantee

Use with self-adhesive graphic

Direct printing onto hardware

Use with rigid panel graphic

Made in Europe

Custom sizes available

5 Year hardware guarantee

All images are courtesy of Adobe Stock and Unsplash  



DISPLAY SIGNS p.12 

Free-standing Floor Signs p.13 
Wall Mounted Signs p.21 
Suspended Signs p.25

DISPLAY BANNERS p.28 

Roller Banners p.29 
Fabric systems p.35 
Tension Banners p.36 
Aluminium Frame For Stretched Textiles p.38

DISPLAY BACKWALLS p.43 

Pop-up Backwalls p.44 
Fabric Tube Walls p.50 
Segmented Frame Walls p.52 
Tension Walls p.55

EXHIBITION STANDS p.57 

Vector p.60 
Modulate™ p.80 
Formulate p.93 
Linear p.98 
Arena p.106 
Hanging Signs p.110 
Arches and Columns p.116

FLAG BANNERS p.118 

Free-standing Flags p.119 
Post / Wall mounted Flags p.123 
Mobile Flags p.124

TENTS p.125 

Pop-up Tents p.126 

COUNTERS p.129 

Promotional p.130 
Exhibition p.134

BARRIERS p.137 

Area Segmentation Barriers p.138 
Queue management p.139

ANCILLARIES p.140 

Literature Holders p.141 
Lighting p.142 
Transportation bags p.145 

CUSTOM / MADE-TO MEASURE p.149

PRODUCT APPLICATIONS p.150

INDEX p.159

3



Ultima Displays has been a leading designer and manufacturer of portable solutions for large 

choice of display solutions; from portable roller banner and backwall displays to bespoke 
modular exhibition stands with printed graphics.

Support for customised projects 

design and printing of visuals. Coupled with our drive to constantly invest in product 

leading solutions. 

WHY CHOOSE 
ULTIMA 
DISPLAYS?
CREATE GREATER BRAND AWARENESS TO 

Ultima Displays has been a market leader for over 
twenty years and is a designer and manufacturer 
of large format display and visual communication 

and foldable display stands to customised modular 

4



Dedicated team 

The sales and customer service team operate from 8:30am to 5:30pm to 

production time-scales and ordering.

Sustainable and reusable solutions

All our aluminium-framed solutions can be recycled and are designed to be 

latex printing processes are environmentally friendly and our fabric graphic 

Ultima Displays will only work with specialist dealers that work in the trade.

and made-to-measure graphics.

A choice of economical or premium products and solutions for display and 
exhibition purposes available at reasonable market prices.

Made in Europe

 
in Corby.

designers will work with you to create a tailor-made solution.

5



 
fast turnaround. 

assured of receiving the best printing times and excellent products from our 

and is permanently bonded by a heat process. We use both direct and paper 

environmentally friendly way. 

ULTIMA 
DISPLAYS
CAPABILITIES
Ultima Displays has full production capability including 

These services provide dealers with a full-service 

invest in market leading technology. 

6



medias will guarantee vibrant colour graphics for your hardware for an optimal 
and long-lasting result.

Expert Finishers

made-to-measure products in our manufacturing facilities. We bring a variety 

All our products are tested before they leave our workshops to ensure customer 

all!   

instructions on how to correct it.  

7



information: 

The location :
Dimensions of the space? And how many open sides will your design have?    

01

Do you need a storage area for materials?    

extension or storage room extension?    

02

The use :
 What are your exhibition dates?    
 How often will you be using your structure?    

 How will your custom structure be being transported?    

03

What is the budget that has been allocated for the production of the stand?    
04

8



Made in Europe

are available throughout the Ultima Displays group including thermoforming and 

or free-standing displays and stands.  

product before despatch. 

Ultima Displays prides itself on its ongoing investment in product R&D. Technical 
and environmental research is carried out continuously to ensure our range of 

and that they will provide our customers with continued added value.    

9



A SOLUTION 
FOR EVERY 
REQUIREMENT

 
that best suits your needs.

Keep in mind the display space
Consider a renewable graphic and how often it will need to 
be changed

the event
Select accessories such as literature holders or LED lighting 
that make displays multifunctional and eye-catching

suspended signage solutions

DISPLAY SIGNS

01

Large format graphic  
backdrops which are ideal 

activities and events
03

DISPLAY BACKWALLS

for temporary deployment02
DISPLAY BANNERS

10



DISPLAY STANDS

04 Complete exhibition stand 
solutions, incorporating 
hanging structures,  
modular stands, towers  
and customised stands

COUNTERS

07 Adaptable and portable 
temporary counters for 
promotional, display and 
exhibition applications

06
TENTS

Perfect outdoor temporary 
shelters, outdoor pop-up  
shops and market stalls.

09
ANCILLARIES

Accessories designed to increase 
the functionality of a chosen 
product range

Attract attention at a distance 
through movement with  05
FLAG BANNERS

08
BARRIERS

Convenient and easy barrier 
systems, to create temporary 
areas, manage queues and 
control crowds

11



12

DISPLAY SIGNS

Ultima Displays delivers a comprehensive range of professional display signage solutions 
for a variety of uses. 

 

comprehensive ranges on the market.



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

13

Free-standing Signs Non-illuminated

Wedge
Wedge is a weighted clamping banner base range that comes in pairs and is designed to hold a 

300mm up to 1000mm Wedge can be used in tandem with a second pair of bases to create larger 
displays.

Material Powder coated steel

Graphic area Single or double-sided 

Graphic attachment Screwed to base

Graphic option Rigid panel from 18-40mm thickness - optional extra 1500mm height max.

Application Free-standing

 

Wedge 300 mm UB102-300-S

Wedge 600 mm UB102-600-S

Wedge 800 mm UB102-800-S

Wedge 1000 mm UB102-1000-S

Sentry

areas.

Material

Colour

Mounting Free-standing

Graphic attachment Snap rail

Graphic option Suitable for substrates up to 420 microns

Positioning Portrait or Landscape

 

Sentry A4 SL104

Sentry A3 SL103

        

Snap frame

        



14

Symbol
Symbol is constructed of robust weighted steel and angled for optimal viewing and reading for 
better engagement with prospective customers. Interchangeable graphics slide in to the recess 

Material Steel

Black 

Assembly Allen key and thumb screws

Graphic attachment

Graphic option

Application Indoor and outdoor

 

Symbol IP01

  

Shield
The Shield sign is a fantastic alternative to the traditional A-board sign. Unlike A-boards the 

Material

Graphic area Double-sided 

Graphic attachment Bolts

Base 5.2 kg

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

 

Shield UB108

        

In

disponible

Outdoor

Outdoor

Content detail  Tool-free locking 
mechanism

Quick change graphic

Shield base



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

15

A-sign Board

Material

Graphic area Double-sided 

Graphic attachment Snap rail

 

A-sign Board A0

A-sign Board A1

        

Snap frame

Outdoor

Street sign
A durable outdoor double-sided sign frame with a standing height of 1135mm when deployed. 

and is covered by a PET poster protection screen to protect the poster face. 

system on the base making it easy to reposition without the need for heavy lifting. 

Material

Graphic area Double-sided 

Graphic attachment Snap rail

 

Street sign SS-24X36B

Integrated castors

In

disponible

Outdoor

        

        



16

Whirlwind

Material

Graphic area Double-sided 

Graphic attachment Snap rail

Base capacity

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

 

Whirlwind A0 UB207-A0

Whirlwind A1 UB207

Snap frame Wheeled water base

Formulate Shadow

to traditional outdoor signs that typically rely on water or sand for stability.

Material Steel

Tube 32 mm 

Assembly

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

 

Formulate Shadow

        

Integrated castors Base with handle

Outdoor
Outdoor        



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

17

Monsoon

Material

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Eyelets and looped bungee cords

Wind resistance Up to 24 mph / 39 km/h

 

UB707-C

UB711-C

        

Eyeletted graphic attaches 
to frames with bungee cord

Interlocking sections

Tensioning device with hook FX804-B

Outdoor

Stowaway

display banner that deploys in seconds for use either indoors or secured outside with pegs 
supplied.

Material Sprung steel pole

Graphic area Double-sided 

Graphic attachment Elasticated pole pocket

Transport Carry bag included

 

Stowaway 1400 mm UB736-03A

Stowaway 2000 mm UB736-01A

        

Internal hook and  
loop straps

Outdoor



18

Bora Column

choosing a vibrant optional custom graphic to display brand messaging.

Material

Graphic area 360° 

Graphic attachment

Wind resistance

 

Bora Column Kit

        

400W Electric pump

Ancillaries :

Electric pump 400W INFTA-PE4EU

Outdoor

Gala
Portable and strong folding trestle table. Cover with an optional printed table cloth for a 

Material

Assembly Locking mechanism 

Graphic area 360°

 

Gala 1.8m FT-6A

Gala table folds in half for 
ease of transportation

Central locking system Gala table folds in half for 
ease of transportation

         



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

19

Numbered system for  
easy assembly

Structure

Formulate Round Table
Popular table shape for reception. Welded base for extra stability. Display your message at 360° 
angle with optional washable tension fabric graphic.

Material

Assembly

Graphic area 360°

Transport Carry bag included

 

Formulate round table

Carry bag included

Full Graphic

         



20

Compact packaging Lockable door for security

Integrated castors

U.digital A-Board

deployment. This digital A-board can broadcast brand messages in a dynamic and interactive 
way. Available in black or white.

Screen size

Resolution

Compatible All video and image formats

Operating System Android System

Connectability

 

U.digital A-Board black UDIG-DAB-43-B-01

U.digital A-Board white UDIG-DAB-43-W-01

        Un
available 

in the UK



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

21

Wall Mounted Signs Non-illuminated

Trappa Frame
 

Material

Colour

Mounting Wall*

Graphic attachment Snap rail

Graphic option Suitable for substrates up to 420 microns

Positioning Portrait or Landscape

 

Trappa A4 AT401-C

Trappa A3 AT402-C

Trappa A2 AT403-C

Trappa A1 AT404-C

Trappa A0 AT405-C

Trappa snap frame

* : Wall mounting screws not included

Vector Quick Fix 
Wall Kit

 

Material Anodised aluminium

20mm 

Silver / Black

Assembly Angled connectors

Shape Bevelled

Mounting Wall mounted*

Graphic area Single sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

Availability

 

        

Corners are assembled 
using brackets

Silicone edged  

Can be mounted directly on 
the wall without a bracket

         

* : Wall mounting screws not included



22

Vector Slim Circular Wall Kit

into the frame channel.

Material Aluminium

20 mm 

Silver

Assembly Screw-in connector

Shape Bevelled

Mounting Wall mounted*

Graphic area Single-sided

Graphic attachment

Availability

 

          

Wall mount included

Illuminated

Vector 30 mm LED Kit

want to make an impact. The display is illuminated using a powerful linkable LED backlit display 
system that will deliver a consistent lighting across the graphic and ensure the display is always 
vibrant.

Material Aluminium

30mm 

Silver

Assembly Screw-in bracket

Shape Bevelled

Mounting Wall mounted*

Graphic area Single-sided

Graphic attachment

LED System LED backlit lighting included

 

 

 

 

 

        

Screw-in bracket

* : Wall mounting screws not included

The slimmest LED frame

Wall signs



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

2323

Vector 75 mm LED Kit

chosen graphic helping you stand out from the crowd.

Material Aluminium

75 mm 

Grey

Assembly Screw-in bracket

Mounting Wall mounted

Graphic area Single-sided

Graphic attachment

LED System Edge lit

 

 

 

 

        

Cable system

LED strip lighting

Numbered system for  
easy assembly



24

by its great simplicity of assembly and message renewal. A simple USB stick is enough to make the visuals 

scan the QR Code

Animate your branding with

 

Gradient lighting to create movement

Un
available 

in the UK



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

25

Vector 75mm LED u.motion™ 
Wall Mounted

a mobile and easy installation solution.

Material Aluminium

75 mm 

Assembly Screw-in bracket

Graphic area Single sided

Graphic attachment

Application Wall

Transport Tube bag with LED curtain included

LED System Dynamic LED curtain

 

u.motion wall kit 1030 x 2000 mm

         

USB stick for  
programmed animation

External transformer Tube bag included Includes rollable  
LED panel

scan the QR Code

Suspended Signs Non-illuminated

Top rail with hanging Snap railSnap rail clamps  
media securely

Twista Lite

double-sided when suspended from ceilings.

Material

Colour Grey 

Mounting Wall / Ceiling

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Snap rail

 

600 mm Kit TWLHR-600

800 mm Kit TWLHR-800

850 mm Kit TWLHR-850

1000 mm Kit TWLHR-1000

3000 mm Kit TWLHR-3000

 TWLHR-3100

         

Un
available 

in the UK



26

Give perspective to your indoor display!

Strata is a versatile display system that can be 

Suitable for a variety of rigid poster holder materials

Strata

1

1

5

3

2

4

7

8

6

 -
the substrate

 - Screw fasteners

 - 25 mm diameter compatible with 5 to 
20 mm thick signs

to the ceiling

Wall 
mounted 
stand-offs

Ideal for acrylic
or solid panels



D
IS

PL
AY

 S
IG

N
S

27

532 4

7 86 Adjustable  
Fixing Cable
 -

 -

Rotating Edge 

 - Eliminate the need for an 
aperture in the substrate

 - Suitable for 2-10mm thick 
substrates in rail or  
screw options

 -  Distance from wall or ceiling 
18.5mm approx.

Insert for  
Screw Fixing
 -

components

Compact Variable
Cable Fixing
 -

 -

 -  

Double  
Panel Support
 -

for 7mm thick substrates and 

 - 7mm - 16mm diam. x 43mm 
with rotating feature for multi-

Acrylic  
Poster Holder
 - Acrylic poster holders  

have wings to take panel 

 - Available landscape  
or portrait

Panel  
Supports
 -

4mm thick  
substrates and A4/A5 
poster holders

Screw mounting

Support A4 AH414L/P



28

DISPLAY BANNERS

and suitable for a broad range of applications. 

Choose from the economy range through to premium options for use indoors or select 

with retractable graphics that deploy in seconds. Choose from an indoor or outdoor 

Lastly Ultima Displays Tension Banners are constructed of lightweight materials and 



29

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AN

N
ER

S

Roller Banners Economy

Wasp

perform as expected.

Material

Rail Snap rail 

Pole Aluminium three-part bungee pole

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport Simple nylon

 

600 mm UB204-600-05

800 mm UB204-800-03

850 mm UB204-850-03

1000 mm UB204-1000-03

Pole top Pole bracket Carry bag

Mantis
 

 

Material

Rail

Pole Snap rail

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport Padded nylon bag with side opening

 

800 mm UB216-800-01

850 mm UB216-850-01

1000 mm UB216-1000-01

Pole top Rigidising bracket in base 
for increased strength and 

longevity of banner

        

        



30

Nylon bag with padded 
inner protection

Three-part bungee pole

Rigidising bracket in base 
for increased strength and 

longevity of banner

Mosquito

Material Aluminium and plastic

Rail Snap rail 

Pole Aluminium three-part bungee pole

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport

 

800 mm UB197

850 mm UB196

1000 mm UB197-1000

1200 mm UB197-1200

1500 mm UB197-1500

2000 mm UB197-2000

Market favourite

        



31

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AN

N
ER

S

padded nylon bag for ease of transportation.

Material

Rail Snap rail with end caps 

Pole Aluminium three-part bungee pole

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Double-sided

Feet

Transport Padded nylon

 

850 mm UB199-850-01

1000 mm UB199-1000-01

Three-part bungee pole Nylon padded carry  
bag included

Grasshopper

Material Aluminium and plastic

Rail Adhesive Rail 

Pole Aluminium three-part bungee pole

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport

 

800 mm UB191

850 mm UB193

     

In

disponible

Double-sided

Self-adhesive rail Three-part bungee pole Rigidising bracket in base 
for increased strength and 

longevity of banner

        



32

The Delta Lite roller banner is highly stylish and has great stability thanks to the wide footprint 

every time.

Material

Rail Snap rail with end caps 

Pole

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport Padded nylon

 

850 mm UB205-850-004

        

Snap rail Hybrid telecopic pole

Material Aluminium and plastic

Rail Premium dual action self-adhesive and snap rail with secure end caps 

Pole

Leader

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport Padded nylon with side opening and foam reinforced ends

Hybrid telescopic pole Pole top Banner components

        

Roller Banners Standard

 

800 mm WH353-800-003

850 mm WH353-850-003

1000 mm WH353-1000-003

1200 mm WH353-1200-003

1500 mm WH353-1500-003

2000 mm WH353-2000-003



33

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AN

N
ER

S

The Thunder 2 double-sided retractable roller banner is ideal for outdoor use as it is strong and 

message on both sides for maximum viewing impact.

Material

Pole Three part bungee pole 

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Self-adhesive leader / top snap rail

Wind resistance

Transport Padded

 

Thunder 2 UB185-850-01

        

Three-part bungee pole

Merlin
 

 
easy to change. The graphic cartridge is housed independently from the main base unit so it is 

swapping the cassette. A great value for money solution if the message or marketing campaign 

giving you peace of mind that it will perform every time.

Material Aluminium and plastic

Rail Snap rail 

Pole

Leader Cassette banner with adhesive leader

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport Padded nylon with side opening and foam reinforced ends

 

850 mm UB160-850-01

        

Interchangeable graphic 
cassette - swap messaging 

in seconds

Replacement cassette - 850 mm UB175-850-01

Roller Banners Premium

Use outdoors

Outdoor

Ground pegs



34

Breeze

Material

Rail Self-adhesive 

Pole Aluminium

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Single-sided

Transport Carry bag not included

 

WH361

WH360

        

Two-piece support pole

Barracuda

which is backed up by a life-time manufacturer’s hardware warranty. The stylish anodised 

and has a large internal graphic housing and tensioner.

Material Aluminium and plastic

Rail Patented snap rail 

Pole

Leader Self-adhesive slider

Graphic area Single-sided

Feet

Transport

 

800 mm WH321C-800A3

1000 mm WH321C-1000A3

1200 mm WH321C-1200A3

1500 mm WH321C-1500A3

2000 mm WH321C-2000A3

2400 mm WH321C-2400A3

Hybrid telescopic pole Rail cap Ratchet graphic tensioner

    

Roller Banners Desktop



35

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AN

N
ER

S

on a counter or tabletop and be deployed at 450mm. This is possible thanks to the optional 

Material

Rail Snap rail 

Pole

Leader Self-adhesive

Graphic area Single-sided

Transport Padded nylon

 

UB122-400

Extension pole

        

Padded carry bag

Fabric Systems Non-illuminated

fabric graphics for multiple brand messaging. This tall double-sided display banner comes in a 

Material

Tube

Assembly

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Application

Transport Padded with compartments

 

600 mm

900 mm

1200 mm

1500 mm

Hinged metal base (from Bungee tubes

        



36

Tension Banners L Banner

deploy and lightweight to transport.

Material Aluminium

Graphic area Single-sided 

Graphic attachment Top and bottom snap rail

Application Free-standing with stabilising foot

Transport Carry bag with inner tube

 

Lightning 800 mm UB195-C

        

option for the budget conscious whilst delivering an uninterrupted double-sided stretch fabric 
display. It comes with powder-coated steel feet for increased stability that connect to the 

in place.

Material

Tube 25mm 

Assembly

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Tension fabric graphic

Application

Transport Simple carry bag

 

800 mm

1000 mm

        

Bungee tubes Numbered system on tubes 
for easy assembly

Carry bag with inner  
tube included



37

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AN

N
ER

S

Blizzard

Material Plastic and metal

Pole

Graphic area Single-sided

Graphic attachment Eyelets

Base capacity 12 litres

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

Transport

 

UB701

Material Fibreglass

Graphic area Single-sided 

Graphic attachment Eyelets

Application Free-standing

Transport Budget drawstring carry bag

 

600 mm WH358-6X16-01

800 mm WH358-8X18-01

Banner reverse Graphic attaches  
with eyelets

Tension Banners X Banner

Outdoor

        

         

Non-padded bag included



38

Illuminated

Non-illuminated

Material Aluminium

60 mm 

White

Assembly  Tool-free

Graphic area Single-sided

Graphic attachment

Application

Transport Protective box with carry handle

 

         

Tool-free assembly Rollable LED panel Single-sided frame 850 mm

Material Aluminium

35 mm 

Silver / Black

Assembly  Tool-free

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment For textile graphics: 3 mm SEG 

Application Free-standing solid foot

 

        

Fabric graphic with   
magnetic tape

600 x1600 mm

PVC or fabric graphic,

the choice is yours!



39

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AN

N
ER

S

Illumigo™
Illumigo™ is an innovative portable LED lightbox that comes in a protective compartmented box 
with handle for ease of transportation. Deploys tool-free in minutes thanks to  pre-assembled LED 

Material Aluminium

100 mm 

White

Assembly  Tool-free

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Application

Transport Protective box with carry handle

 

IllumiGo™ - 2x1

Illumigo™ bag

Supplied with twin  
twist-out feet

Numbered system for  
easy assembly

Pre-installed LED lights

Branded protective 
compartmented box

display comes in a protective compartmented box with handle for ease of transportation. 
 

dye-sublimated graphics.

Material Aluminium

100 mm 

White

Assembly Tool-free

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Application

Transport Protective box with carry handle

 

Illumigo™ Retail

        

Pre-installed LED lights Branded protective 
compartmented box

600 x1600 mm

        

Connector



40

with screw-in connectors
Cable system

LED strip lighting

Illuminate to communicate! This robust free-standing LED frame perfectly suits interior displays 
that need to be regularly updated to keep up with changing trends.

Material Aluminium

125mm 

Assembly

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application

LED System Edge-lit

 

Kit 2x1 LED

Kit 2x2 LED

Kit 2x3 LED

   Available in standard and custom sizes

         



41

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AN

N
ER

S

by its great simplicity of assembly and message renewal. A simple USB stick is enough to make the visuals 

scan the QR Code

Animate your branding with

 

Gradient lighting to create movement

Un
available 

in the UK



42

USB stick for  
programmed animation

External transformer

 
LED curtain allows for a mobile and easy installation solution. Six standard  
formats available.

Material Aluminium

75 mm 

Assembly Screw-in bracket

Graphic area Single sided

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

Transport Tube bag with LED curtain included

LED System Dynamic LED curtain

 

u.motion kit 2000 x 1000 mm

u.motion kit 2000 x 2000 mm

u.motion kit 2000 x 3000 mm

u.motion kit 2500 x 1800 mm

u.motion kit 2500 x 2700 mm

u.motion kit 2500 x 950 mm

   

Includes bag with tube Dynamic LED curtain

2x3 kit with 
3 LED curtains 

Create a 
gradient 

effect

6 standard sizes 
from 950 to 3000 mm 
wide and up to 2.5 m high! 

Bright and 
dynamic 

visuals

Un
available 

in the UK



43

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AC

KW
AL

LS

DISPLAY BACKWALLS

public transportation hubs and other large spaces. Backwalls from Ultima Displays are 

 

 
short-term presentations.



44

Illuminated

Bungeed frame 
sections

Channel for silicone 

Carrying bag included 
(with wheels for all  
except the 3x1 and 4x1)

Embrace+

Material

Assembly

Shape Straight

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

LED System

 

         

Available with 
LED backlit



45

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AC

KW
AL

LS

Non-Illuminated

Impact Pop-up Straight

the graphic panels enabling them to be attached directly to the mag bars which are mounted 
to the frames.

Material

Assembly

Shape Straight

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x1 Straight

3x2 Straight

3x3 Straight

3x4 Straight

3x5 Straight

        

Hook-over graphic 
attachment

Impact Pop-up Straight Bundle
Impact Pop-up bundles are a great entry level display backwall kit that contains everything you 

counter and lighting!

Material

Assembly

Shape Straight

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x1 Straight 99-XX-105

3x2 Straight 99-XX-106

3x3 Straight 99-XX-107

3x4 Straight 99-XX-108

3x5 Straight 99-XX-109

        

Impact Pop-up Kit

Impact Pop-up Bundle

Carry bag Straight or 
curved frame 

system
and mag bars

1x Roll of 
self-adhesive 

magnetic tape

Zenith 
transport case

Thermoformed 
table top in 

beech

2x PS950-1000 
LED lights



46

Impact Pop-up Curved

the graphic panels enabling them to be attached directly to the mag bars which are mounted 
to the frames.

Material

Assembly

Shape Curved

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x1 Curved

3x2 Curved

3x3 Curved

3x4 Curved

3x5 Curved

        

Hook-over graphic 
attachment

Impact Pop-up Curved Bundle

Impact Pop-up bundles are a great entry level display backwall kit that contains everything you 

counter and lighting!

Material

Assembly

Shape Curved

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x2 Curved 99-XX-110

3x3 Curved 99-XX-071

3x4 Curved 99-XX-070

3x5 Curved 99-XX-111

        

Impact Pop-up Kit

Impact Pop-up Bundle

Carry bag Straight or 
curved frame 

system
and mag bars

1x Roll of 
self-adhesive 

magnetic tape

Zenith 
transport case

Thermoformed 
table top in 

beech

2x PS950-1000 
LED lights



47

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AC

KW
AL

LS

Quick+ Straight Kit

free in seconds straight out of the supplied protective padded bag giving you a brilliant backwall 

Material

Assembly

Shape Straight

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x1 Straight WH221-S-CA

3x2 Straight WH222-S-CA

3x3 Straight WH223-S-CA

3x4 Straight WH224-S-CA

3x5 Straight WH225-S-CA

        

Quick+ Straight Bundle

Material

Assembly

Shape Straight

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x1 Straight 99-XX-100Q

3x2 Straight 99-XX-101Q

3x3 Straight 99-XX-102Q

3x4 Straight 99-XX-103Q

3x5 Straight 99-XX-104Q

Quick+ Kit

Quick+ Bundle

         

Padded nylon 
carry bag Straight / Curved and mag bars

1x Roll of 
self-adhesive 

magnetic tape

Zenith 
transport case

Thermoformed 
table top in 

beech

2x PS950-1000 
LED lights



48

Quick+ Curved Kit

free in seconds straight out of the supplied protective padded bag giving you a brilliant backwall 

Material

Assembly

Shape Curved

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x1 Curved WH221-C-CA

3x2 Curved WH222-C-CA

3x3 Curved WH223-C-CA

3x4 Curved WH224-C-CA

3x5 Curved WH225-C-CA

        

Quick+ Curved Bundle

Material

Assembly

Shape Curved

Graphic area

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

3x1 Curved 99-XX-15Q

3x2 Curved 99-XX-016Q

3x3 Curved 99-XX-017Q

3x4 Curved 99-XX-020Q

3x5 Curved 99-XX-021Q

Quick+ Kit

Quick+ Bundle

         

Padded nylon 
carry bag Straight / Curved and mag bars

1x Roll of 
self-adhesive 

magnetic tape

Zenith 
transport case

Thermoformed 
table top in 

beech

2x PS950-1000  
LED lights



49

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AC

KW
AL

LS

Hop-up Impact Curved
Impact Hop-ups are simple lightweight interlocking frame structures that deploy in minutes. 

Material

Assembly Lock together with clips 

Shape Curved

Graphic area

Graphic attachment Hook and loop

Application Free-standing

 

        

Easy to transport Plastic connectors Graphics attach with hook 
and loop fastener

Carry bag

Hop-up Impact Straight
Impact Hop-ups are simple lightweight interlocking frame structures that deploy in minutes. 

Material

Assembly Lock together with clips 

Shape Straight

Graphic area

Graphic attachment Hook and loop

Application Free-standing

 

HUI3X1

HUI3X2

HUI3X3

HUI3X4

HUI3X5

         

Graphics attach with hook 
and loop fastener

Plastic connectors Easy to transport

Graphic stays on 
structure  once 

packed down

Ancillaries :

ES508   N/A

Wheeled bag HUB-001   N/A



50

Fabric Tube Walls Non-Illuminated

Formulate Straight

aluminium tubing for tool-free simple deployment. Complete with optional double-sided 

Material Aluminium tubing

Tube

Assembly

Shape Straight

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Application

 

2400 mm

3000 mm

4000 mm

5000 mm

6000 mm

        

Bungee tubes Numbered system for  
easy assembly

Zipped tension 
fabric graphic

Possibility to add LED 
Spotlights and Ancillaries

Formulate Horizontal Curve

double-sided tension fabric graphics perfectly contour the shaped aluminium structures and 
maximise your brand message.

Material Aluminium tubes

Tube

Assembly

Shape

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Application Free-standing

 

2400 mm

3000 mm

6000 mm

        

Bungee tubes Numbered system for 
easy assembly

Gloves includedFeet included



51

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AC

KW
AL

LS

Formulate Meeting Pod

double-sided tension fabric graphics perfectly contour the shaped aluminium structures and 
maximise your brand message.

Material Aluminium tubes

Tube

Assembly

Shape Curved

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Application Free-standing

 

        

Bungee tubes

Zipped tension 
fabric graphic

Numbered system 
for easy assembly



52

Baseline Panel  
and Pole Kits

Stabilising feet are included and kits are manufactured to order.

Material

Grey 

Finishes Baseline / Baseline Aluminium

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment

Graphic option

Application

 

4 Panel Kit - Aluminium KK104A

4 Panel Kit - Baseline KK104

4 Panel Kit - Baseline Plus KKP104-96

6 Panel Kit - Aluminium KK106A

6 Panel Kit - Baseline KK106

6 Panel Kit - Baseline Plus KKP106-96

8 Panel Kit - Aluminium KK108A

8 Panel Kit - Baseline KK108

8 Panel Kit - Baseline Plus KKP108-96

10 Panel Kit - Baseline KK110

10 Panel Kit - Baseline Plus KKP110-96

        

Aluminium baseline   

In

disponible

Non-IlluminatedSegmented Frame Walls

Connect several kits together 
for larger displays

Flat foot included

Fabric graphic attaches Screw several 
frames together

Push-button assembly 
of corner sections

accommodating a SEG graphic creating the perfect look for 
any retail scenario.

Kit 2x1

Kit 2x2 

Kit 2x3 

Material Aluminium

50 mm 

Anodised

Assembly

Graphic attachment

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Application

Vector 50 mm Kit

6 Panel and Pole Kit  

8 Panel Kit

10 Panel Kit  

10 Panel Kit

Ancillaries :

Circular feet grey LB913S-C

Header panel Call us

6 Panel - Baseline Plus KKP106-107

8 Panel - Baseline Plus KKP108-107

10 Panel - Baseline Plus KKP110-107

Each panel can be assembled 
horizontally or vertically



53

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AC

KW
AL

LS
8-panel kit with  7-panel kit with  6-panel kit with  

Baseline Jumbo  
Panel Kits

Panels are hinged and free-standing. Position panels in multiple ways. Use to 

Material

Grey 

Finishes Baseline Aluminium

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Felt covered corrugated board

Graphic option

Application Free-standing

 

3 Panel Kit - Aluminium KK350A

3 Panel Kit - Baseline Plus KKP350

4 Panel Kit - Aluminium KK351A

4 Panel Kit - Baseline Plus KKP351

        

Aluminium baseline 

In

disponible

Aluminium baseline   

6 Panel - Baseline KK317

6 Panel - Baseline Plus KKP317

6 Panel - Aluminium Call us

7 Panel - Baseline KK314

7 Panel - Baseline Plus KKP314

7 Panel - Aluminium Call us

8 Panel - Baseline KK320

8 Panel - Baseline Plus KKP320

8 Panel - Aluminium Call us

10 Panel - Baseline KK222

10 Panel - Baseline Plus KKP222

 

6 Panel Kit - Aluminium KK117A

6 Panel Kit  - Baseline KK117

6 Panel Kit  - Baseline Plus KKP117

7 Panel Kit  - Aluminium KK114A

7 Panel Kit  - Baseline KK114

7 Panel Kit  - Baseline Plus KKP114

8 Panel Kit  - Aluminium KK120A

8 Panel Kit  - Baseline KK120

8 Panel Kit  - Baseline Plus KKP120

10 Panel Kit  - Baseline KK124

10 Panel Kit  - Baseline Plus KKP124

Baseline  
Panel Kits         

In

disponible

Material

Grey 

Finishes Baseline / Baseline Aluminium

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment

Graphic option

Application Free-standing



54

Baseline Tabletop 
Panel kit

Material

Grey 

Finishes Baseline / Baseline Aluminium

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment

Graphic option

Application Free-standing

 

Junior kit - Baseline KK102

Junior kit - Baseline Aluminium KK102A

Senior kit - Baseline KK103

Senior kit - Baseline Aluminium KK103A

        

 Aluminium baseline 

In

disponible

Baseline Wheeled 
Panel Kits

Baseline Wheeled Panel Kits have lockable castors and are perfect as mobile displays or 

are manufactured to order.

 

Kit 5 Baseline Plus - 1500 mm KKPW5-156

Kit 5 Baseline Plus - 1800 mm KKPW5-186

Kit 6 Baseline Plus - 1500 mm KKPW6-156

Kit 6 Baseline Plus - 1800 mm KKPW6-186

Kit 7 Baseline Plus - 1500 mm KKPW7-156

Kit 7 Baseline Plus - 1800 mm KKPW7-186

In

disponible

        



55

D
IS

PL
AY

 B
AC

KW
AL

LS

Telescopic poles Poles slide into graphic  
pole pocket

Quick and easy installation

Pegasus

fabric graphics with pole pockets.

Material Aluminium

Assembly Telescopic twist-lock poles 

Shape Straight

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Pole pocket

Application

 

Pegasus UB165-S

Horizon

to maximum the impact for brand displays. Link individual units together to form a display wall. 

Material

Pole

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Eyelets

Base capacity 28 litres per tank

Wind resistance Up to 12 mph / 19 km/h

Transport

 

UB203

        

Telescopic pole for Graphic attaches with 
eyelets

fr
o

m
 1

5
0

0
 t

o
 3

0
0

0
 m

m

28l

28l

from 1429 to 2540 mm

Non-IlluminatedTension Walls

Outdoor

         



56

Pegasus 3m

political events or product launches.

Material Aluminium

Assembly Telescopic twist-lock poles 

Shape Straight

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment Panel pocket

Application

 

Pegasus 3 m UB167-S

        

from 1845 to 3180 mm

Telescopic poles

Illumigo™ 2x2
Illumigo™ is a complete portable 2x2m double-sided aluminium lightbox display system. Simple 

panel and use the matching numerical system to connect the remaining extrusions remembering 

under the base panel. Plug and play in less than 10 minutes!

Material Aluminium

100 mm 

White

Assembly Tool-free

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Application

Transport Protective box with carry handle

 

Illumigo™ 2x2

         

Numbered system for  
easy assembly

IlluminatedTension Walls

Quick and easy installation



57

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

DISPLAY STANDS

showrooms; their uses are unlimited. The perfect stand will showcase and increase the 

innovative brand promotion and messaging.

Ultima Displays range of products include hanging structures to attract interest from a 

truly contemporary and captivating exhibition spaces. The collective modular systems; 

whilst still being renewable by updating branding or marketing messages. 

creative innovation.



58

  

Discover our stand solutions 
segmented into 5 ranges:

An original concept that combines the spatial 

possibilities of fabric printing. It is based on the 
shaping of 30mm and 50mm diameter aluminium 
tubes to create structures with innovative shapes 
that enhance brand messaging.

range is composed of 13 sets made of aluminium 

of the user by giving the choice of hundreds of 

an aluminium frame system with a stretched fabric 
graphic that adapts to any environment. With its 

 
double-sided or illuminated.

solution which 

according to space available and desired design .

A concept of a tubular aluminium stage structure 
that is both extremely strong and light. The 

to the space and can be covered with fabric or 
eyeletted bungeed vinyl graphics.

Formulate

Modulate™

Vector

Linear

Arena



59

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Exhibition communication

Why exhibit at a trade show?

The trade show remains the preferred medium for companies 
seeking to increase their reputation and promote their image.

It allows several actions to be carried out in a relatively short 
period of time:

 - Prospecting 

 -

 - Presentation of new products

 - Building customer loyalty

 - Business networking

The centrepiece: your stand

The success of a trade show also depends on its 
attractiveness at the best quality/price ratio. To be 

1. Location : 
How much space? How many open sides? 

2. The design :  
 

extension of storage room? 
 

What kind of lighting?

3. Use :  
How often? 

 
What means of transport do you have? 
Can the sta   be reused in another environment: 

4. The budget : 
What is the budget for the stand? 

 

To have a successful trade fair, it is 
essential to :

• Set 3 to 5 objectives that will 
guide the marketing strategy of 
the event

• Ensure maximum visual 
impact with a quality stand 
that will enhance the company’s 
image (openings, suspended 
communication, graphics, 
materials, etc.)

• Implement 
communication and 
promotion: before, during 
and after the event (emailing, 
invitation, social networks, stand 
promotion...)

Why choose a modular 
a modular stand?

• Lightweight and compact

• 

• Quick payback

• Durable

• Easy to assemble

• Standard or custom made

• Unlimited message renewal

• Ergonomic

The keys to success



60

 
Let our overview table guide you and make your choice easily. 

Vector or the  
art of communication

Quick Fix 20 mm Slim 20 mm

75 mm LED

30 mm LED

100 mm LED 125 mm LED

50 mm

Code VECTOR Wall
mounted

Free-
standing Illuminated Double-sid-

ed
Premium 

range
Various 
colours

VWQF-CUSTOM* 20 mm QF x x

VWF-CUSTOM 20 mm Slim x

VLB30-CUSTOM 30 mm LED x x x

VKF-CUSTOM* 50 mm x x x

VLB75-CUSTOM* 75 mm LED x x x x x

VLB100-CUSTOM* 100 mm LED x x x

VLB125-CUSTOM 125mm LED x x x x x

* Available in standard modules for stand application

Whether wall mounted, free-standing 
or backlit, the diverse range of Vector 

every need and every budget.

original designs that can be adapted to 
any event: showrooms, points of sale, 
exhibitions, museums and many others.

Standard Stands



61

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

solution 

ultra-portable: go from a 9 to a 15 m² stand with ease

Go from a 3m² stand to a 15m² stand in the blink of an eye!

Vector modules
An ultra-compact solution

Need a compact solution for better portability and optimised storage?

• 

• 

• Packaged in numbered sections of 1250 mm,

• 
accompanied by the visual of your choice 

• In stock all year round

• 

one Allen key is enough.

•  store the stand at home in a small 

• Excellent return on investment.



62

Vector modules - Walls

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single and double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

 

        

Vector Modules LED

Material Aluminium

75mm and 100mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

LED System Pre-installed LED lighting

 

        

Post module

2-part 1250mm pole. Used to connect 2 frames at angles.

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly

 

        

Add a C 
module to turn 

your  
I module into  

an arch



63

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector modules u.motion™

Need a compact solution for better portability and optimised storage for all your shows? Choose 

Material Aluminium

75mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

LED System Rollable LED panel with transportation bag supplied

 

        

Vector Modules - Arches

Need a compact solution for better portability and optimised storage for all your shows? Choose 

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single and double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

 

        

Add a C 
module to  
turn your  
R module 

 into an arch

Un
available 

in the UK



64

Vector Modules - Extensions

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single and double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

 

        

Vector Modules - Storage

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single and double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

 

        

Consider adding 

2 x 1000mm 

square posts



65

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Assemble several 
modules to create very 
large picture walls

Stabilising feet

For optimal stability of 

at regular intervals.

Ideal for creating large 

picture walls or partitions

Half-moon feet
Product no.: KIT-SLF2

or new feet
Ref: KIT-SLF3P

Polycarbonate 
side feet

SLF3P

Enhance engagement!

Attach LED spotlights to  
your free-standing frames to 
make graphics bright  
and eye-catching

Easy to transport

Transport an entire stand in a 
single wheeled bag
AB-LINEAR

3m Wall

6m Wall

Pair of half-moon feet KIT-SLF2

Pair of half-moon feet KIT-SLF2 

LN155

Material

Graphic Fabric graphic with 3mm SEG



66

Combine all the advantages of Vector frames with different 
options to create your own 100% customised project

Uadhesive 

Add character to your wall decoration 

frames with our decorative adhesive.
White marble 

texture
Vegetation 

texture
Wood design 

texture

Ancillaries

SLF1P

Quarter side feet (pair)

SLF4P   

LN155-02   

for free-standing frames 

Flat foot 

LN155   

for free-standing frames 

Flat foot for retail

for free-standing frames 
Available colours : 

FX295   

FX295-B   

FX295-W   

Polycarbonate  
side foot (pair)

SLF3P   

Support for screens

LN124A-01   screens  

LN124-03   screens  

LN134

Quick-Fix mounting 
bracket for hanging 
frames in shell schemes

Simple Tool Kit

Double Tool Kit

Tool Kit

Un
available 

in the UK

   

   

   

   



67

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector Stand 9m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

3 m

2,50 m

3 m

Possibility to add 
LED spotlights Exhibition

Angle foot
Code: SLF1P

Return with lock  
and key set

Module B (x2)

Module G

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

Scalable stand, Modulate™ 
to go from 9 to 15 m2 

corresponding post to form the 



68

Vector Stand 12m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

4 m
3 m

2,5 m

Possibility to add 
LED Flood spots create 90° angles

Return with lock  
and key set

Module C (x2)

Traverse 900 mm (x3) LN605-900-L2

Module F

Module V (x4)

Module L

Module E (x2)

Cross bar 950 mm (x12) LN605-950-L2

Vector Curved Counter-top 
Black

Pair of angled feet SLF1P



69

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector Stand 12m² - Design 2

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

3 m

2,55m

4 m

Module C

Module H

Module G

Module B (x2)

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

Spots Exhibition Bag AB-Return with lock  
and key set



70

Scalable stand, 
Modulate™ go  
from 15 to 9 m2 

Vector Stand 15m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

5 m3 m

2,5 m

Module G3

Module B (x2)

Vector Straight Wooden Counter-top

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

create 90° angles
Return with lock  

and key set
Possibility to add 

LED spotlights Exhibition



71

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector Stand 15m² - Design 2

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

E E

3 m5 m

3,5 m

create 90° angles
Return with lock  

and key set
Possibility to add 

LED spotlights Exhibition

Module F

Module B (x3)

Module C (x3)

Module J

Module O 

Module E (x6)

Module K

Vector Counter Straight Black

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

Module LED
Raise the backwall

to add light to your stand and get 
noticed

Gain visibility and originality with 
this large reserve that can be 
personalised on all 4 sides



72

Spots LED-STRIP-ARM-BDLK

Optional modular 
transport bag

Vector Stand 15m² - Design 3

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

Module G3

Module A

Module B (x1)

Module C (x2)

Module I

Vector LED sign

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

Vector straight counter-top 
White

Slim round Ø1000mm

Slim round Ø400mm

5 m
3 m

2,55 m

Foot SLF1P Spots  

New shelves  
assemble tool-free



73

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector Stand 18m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connector with Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

6 m
3 m

2,55 m

Rounded corner for a 
full graphic

Return with lock  
and key set

Literature holder

Module G

Module B (x3)

Module C 

Module H

Vector LED sign

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

Vector Curved Counter-top 
Black

Bag  



74

Vector Stand 24m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

6 m4 m

2,55 

m

Return with lock  
and key setcreate 90° angles

Literature holder

Module B (x2)

Module N (x2)

Module D (x2)

Module C

Module F

Module E (x4)

Module Q 

Posts (x2) 1000 mm

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

Vector Straight Wooden 
Counter-top

LED extension



75

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector Quick Fix Hanging Kit

matter of seconds. Frames can be hung on a pre-built stand wall: a practical and economical way 
to decorate your stands.

Material Anodised aluminium

20mm 

Silver

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Mounting

Graphic area Single sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

Availability

 

Hanging frame 2350 x 950 mm 

Hanging frame 2350 x 1850 mm 

Hanging frame 2350 x 2850 mm 

        

 LN134 mounting bracket Corners are assembled 
using brackets

An economical and elegant  
way to dress up your stand



76

Vector Custom Stand 24m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

Custom Stands

versatile and adaptable solution for any event.

Vector Custom Stand 40m² - Design 1
Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

Add a touch of originality to your VECTOR  

stand by integrating FORMULATE



77

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector Custom Stand 40m² - Design 2

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

Vector Custom Stand 50m² - Design 1
Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm



78

Vector Custom Stand 60m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

Vector Custom Stand 60m² - Design 2

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm



79

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Vector Custom Stand 80m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Anodised

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm



80

360°
MagLink connector,

frames to each other simply by bringing them together.

Modulate™ is a set of 13 frames made from aluminium tubes and covered with a printed textile cover. 
These frames can be easily connected to each other by means of powerful magnets placed inside  
each structure. 

areas, in shopping centres or simply within companies themselves.  

The Best Way To  
Attract Attention

Standard Stands

Modulate™ is the result of the fusion of two 
original concepts that have proven successful 
in the exhibition and retail world.  

Formulate tubular solutions with the 
modularity of Vector frames.

Intuitive marking on each 
section for easy assembly

Self-locking system with 
elastic posts and  

Double-sided custom printed 

to change the height of the 
structures

Central reinforcement bar
2 Stabilising feet with  

with each frame

dedicated slots for feet  
and graphics

Rounded or straight corners 
with the reference  

360° in each post



81

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S
 

technological innovations!

which is easily placed between two 

Assemble the elastic sections using Add the central reinforcement 
and connect all the tubes with 
the help of the marking system

Place the Twist & Lock feet 
under the structure and 

rotate it to lock it

Use the gloves supplied with the 
frame to handle the visual and slide 

it onto the frame

Place

Rotate

Locked  

in place

Twist & Lock*  

Foot installation 
* Twist and Lock

New single and double position 
square Twist & Lock Foots



82

Modulate™ Straight

covered with a custom printed tension fabric graphic. Frames connect together using powerful magnets 

in various widths and two height options. Each frame is supplied with two stabilising feet which can be used if 

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Shape Straight

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Application

Transport ™ carry bag with dedicated pockets for the feet and graphics

Straight 420, 424

Straight 820, 824

Straight 810 rounded corners

Straight 820 rounded corners

Straight 824 rounded corners

Straight 420 rounded corners

Straight 424 rounded corners



83

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Straight 2020 rounded 
corners

Straight 2024 rounded 
corners

Straight 1820 rounded 
corners

Straight 1824 rounded 
corners

Straight 1020 rounded 
corners

Straight 1024 rounded 
corners

Straight 1020 straight corners

Straight 1024 straight corners

Straight 1020, 1024

Straight 2020, 2024

Straight 1820, 1824



84

Modulate™ Door

areas or meeting rooms.

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Shape Straight

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Application

Transport ™ carry bag with dedicated pockets for the feet and graphics

2 handles and 1 stop for 

included

2 Twist & Lock 

included

Formulate 

included

Modulate™ Slope

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Shape Straight

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Application

Transport ™ carry bag with dedicated pockets for the feet and graphics

Slope 1 Slope 2

Slope 1

Slope 2

The Modulate™ Door 

can be used with either a 

left or right-hand handle



85

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Ancillaries

Spotlight Clamp for Formulate / Screen Holder For Formulate

LN136
US903



86

Modulate™ Stand 9m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Internal shelf

Modulate™ cupboard 
perfect for storage

3 m3 m

2,4 m

Bag MOD-BAG

 Clamp US903



87

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Modulate™ Stand 12m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Straight 2024 right angles

Possibility to add 
PS950-1000 LED spotlights

Half feet 
Twist & Lock

grey or white

2 handles and 1 stop 

included

2,4 m

4 m

3 m



88

Modulate™ Stand 15m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Straight 1024 right angles

Slope 2

Internal shelf 

2,4 m

3 m5 m

additional Modulate™ frames

Possibility to add 
PS950-1000 LED spotlights

Half feet 
Twist & Lock

Accessorise with a 



89

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Modulate™ Stand 18m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Straight 1024 right angles

2,4 m

6 m

3 m

Modulate™ cupboard -  door 
with handle (without lock)

The ease of assembly of the range allows for 

match structures in an instant!

Modules join tool-free and 

without any connecting parts



90

Modulate™ Custom Stand 24m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Modulate™ Custom Structure - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Custom Stands

3m high!



91

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Modulate™ Custom Structure - Design 3

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Modulate™ Custom Structure - Design 2

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Joins with 
just magnetic 
connection!



92

Modulate™ Custom Structure - Design 4

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Ideal for retail and events



93

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Easy to assemble

Formulate structures are made from 30 and 50 mm diameter anodised aluminium tubes. 
Like a construction set, each section has a number and colour coding system for quick assembly and deployment. 

Use free-standing or 
with stabilising Twist & 

Lock feet

Suspended with a 
eyelet system

Fabric graphics pull onto structures and zip 

depending on your structure

Add to another 
structure

When structures give way to 
original and innovative forms

many design solutions and 
are suitable for a variety  
of uses.

Multi-use 
structures

Formulate structures stand out thanks 
to vibrant custom-printed zip-close 
fabric graphics. Seamless, double-sided 
brand communication for maximum 
message impact.

FormulateCustom Stands



94

Intuitive marking system on 
each section

Push-button 
section assembly

TC-30-90T
90° connector

TC-30-S
Right-hand connector

TC-30-T
T-connector

TC-30-X
4-way cross connector

 
of connectors for 
30mm sections

Assembly of 30 mm sections

Assembly of 50 mm sections

Lock sections with 
an Allen key

Tip 
Ask about our Tool kit. 
Contains:

 - Bag
 - Pair of gloves
 - Set of 4 Allen keys

Connector for 
30mm tubes

Connector for 
50mm tubes

The numbered coloured stickers 
make it very easy to assemble the 



95

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

graphic. They allow for an optimal return on investment by deploying eye-catching shape formats that can 

Our suggestions for custom-made stands

Possibility to add 
PS950-1000 LED spotlights

Stand  Custom 12m²

Twist & Lock tool-free 
stabilising feet 
 grey or white

Add perspective with the Accent 21 shelf 1000 mm

Accent 21

Accent 14 Large overhang with door-screen



96

Formulate Custom Structure - Design 1
Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Formulate Custom Stand 18m² - Design 1
Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment



97

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Formulate Custom Structure - Design 3

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Formulate Custom Structure - Design 2

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Ideal for large-scale 
retail projects



98

LinearStandard Stands

 
and crosspieces in 

Graphic options for 
dressing structures 

Whatever media you wish to use, you can choose to dress the 
structure entirely or partially.

Linear assembly principles

hook and loop

Rigid panel graphics (5mm) 

into the channel of the 
post. If you wish to cover 
the entire structure, male 
and female hook and loop 
fasteners are used on the 
back and on the structure. 

PVC (1mm) graphics 
require the use of an 
adhesive magnetic tape 
which will be positioned 
on the back of the graphic 
with a metal strip that 
adheres to the structure. 

Rigid panel 
installation

Magnetic PVC 
graphics

Linear, versatility  
 

print media

A wide range 

LN618 - Round post 
50mm  8 connections

LN605 - Beam 45mm

LN616 - Square post 
50mm  8 connections

LN619 - Oval  
Beam 50mm

LN607 - Square post 
75mm  8 connections

Linear is a modular solution 
consisting of several aluminium 
sections and designed to provide 
an alternative to structures with 
fabric covering. 

The construction of channelled 
posts and cross beams allows the 

PVC or rigid panel graphics.

Assembly of a post and a crossbar by 



99

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

        

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

 

Module X

1 Post and 3 crossbeams

Scalable solutions according 
to your needs and budget

Curved modules can 
be used in a concave or 
convex position 

Add beams for  
custom width sizes

modules that can be combined to 

making them easy to transport 
and store. They are ready to be 
used with custom printed graphics. 

Linear Modules

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

 

        Module V

2-part post of 1250 mm

        

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

 

Module W
1 Post and 3 crossbeams

        

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic attachment

 

Module Y
Cupboard with lock and threshold bar included

        

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

 

Module Z



100

Ancillaries

Roll of magnetic tape Metal strip

Hook and loop male and female

AG725

LN155

 Weights

LCD Screen bracketFlat foot (single)

LN124A-01   Screen  

LN124-03   Screen  

Square foot (single)

SLF1P

Dome base (single)

  Ø 450 mm



101

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Linear Stand 9m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

3 m

2,5 m

3 m

8 connections
Simple assembly

SLF1P

PS950-1000-LED-BDLK 

        

Use multiple graphics to create 
large format backwalls  

V



102

Linear Stand 15m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

3 m

5 m

2,5 m

Secure closureCurved crossbeams

Pair of angled feet SLF1P

PS950-1000-LED-BDLK 

        

Large format curved graphic



103

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Linear Stand 18m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

3 m

6 m

2,5 m

Simple assemblySecure closurePossibility to add
LED spotlights

SLF1P

        



104

Linear

Linear Custom Stand 16m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

Linear Custom Stand 24m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option

Custom Stands



105

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Linear Custom Stand 36m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

50mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Graphic option



106

ArenaCustom Stands

Arena structure

These 25mm diameter aluminium tubes have been 
assembled and welded into sections of various 
shapes and sizes to form the basis of an imposing 
and solid architecture. 

A wide range of sections is available to make our 
proposal the most compatible with your project. 

No less than 17 components, including 7 lengths of 
straight sections, to create the right structure for 
you and your chosen mode of transport.

eyelet with bungee cord. Create maximum brand visibility with up to 6m sections without reinforcement.

Simple, tool-free assembly

Sections assemble easily



107

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Arena straight sections

 

Section 250mm UT-S250

Section 500mm UT-S500

Section 750mm UT-S750

Section 1000mm UT-S1000

Section 1250mm UT-S1250

Section 1500mm UT-S1500

Section 2000mm UT-S2000

        

UT-C35
90° angle 2 connections

UT-C21
Corner connection 

3 connections
UT-C30

UT-C40

Arena junction sections

90° Angle Two way corner UT-C21

Four way T connector UT-C40

Four way connector UT-C41

Three way corner UT-C30

Three way T connector UT-C35

45° Angled Foot UT-AF250

Base Section  250mm UT-BS250

        

Foot 250mm
UT-BS250

4-way corner connector 
UT-C41

Foot triangle
UT-AF250



108

Arena Custom Stand 16m²- Design 1

Material Aluminium

Colour Anodised 

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment

Graphic option

Arena Custom Stand 36m² - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Colour Anodised 

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment

Graphic option



109

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Arena Custom Structure - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Colour Anodised 

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment

Graphic option



110

Hanging Structures Illuminated

Vector 125mm LED Hanging Structure

Material Aluminium

125 mm 

Assembly Connectors assemble using Allen key

Double-sided Double-sided

Mounting

Graphic attachment SEG 3mm

LED System Pre-installed LED lighting

 

Cable system LED strip lighting
with screw-in connectors Graphic attaches with 

whilst still remaining sleek and eye-catching. The plug and play LED lighting system is linkable so it is great for standard 



111

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Non-illuminated

Formulate Circular Hanging Structure

Material Aluminium tubes

Tube

Assembly

Shape Circular

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Application Suspended 

Availability Basic range - in stock

 

Circular Formulate 800

Circular Formulate 1000

Circular Formulate 1500

        

Formulate Square Hanging Structure

Material Aluminium tubes

Tube

Assembly

Shape

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Application Suspended 

Availability Basic range - in stock

 

        

Hanging Structures

Formulate suspended signs have been specially designed to allow for easy and safe installation.  



112

MS Rounded Square

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Availability

 

        

MS Rectangle

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment Zipped tension fabric graphic

Availability

 

        

MS S-Curve

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Availability

 

        



113

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

MS Panel

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Availability

 

        

MS Football

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Availability

 

        

MS Pinwheel

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Availability

 

        



114

Formulate Hanging - Design 3

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

        

Formulate Hanging - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

        

Hanging Structures Custom



115

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Arena Hanging - Design 1

The Arena structure is a tubular aluminium stage structure used as a light bridge or suspended 
sign with 6m sides to draw attention to your brand.

Material Aluminium

Colour Anodised 

Graphic area Single or double-sided

Graphic attachment

Graphic option

        

Formulate Hanging - Design 2

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

        



116

Non-illuminated

Formulate Arch

When display formats become common place and no longer stand out then choose something 

sided tension fabric graphics perfectly contour the shaped aluminium structures and maximise 
brand messaging.

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Shape Arch

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

Application Free-standing

 

Formulate Arch

        

AS Tower

Formulate columns can easily be placed on a stand or in an exhibition hall. Printed fabric graphics 
allows for brand marketing messages to communicate on all four sides using the entire surface 
of the structure.

Material Aluminium

Tube 30mm 

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

 

AS Tower S

AS Tower L

        

1 solution,

Optional front 



117

D
IS

PL
AY

 S
TA

N
D

S

Formulate Column - Design 1

Material Aluminium

Tube

Assembly Tool-free push-button connectors

Graphic area Double-sided

Graphic attachment

        



118

FLAG BANNERS

 

securely in place by selecting an appropriate base suitable for the desired application and 



119

FL
AG

S

Free-standing

Zoom+ Quill / Feather Flag

Choose Feather or Quill shaped graphics. Ideal for advertising and used for all types of 

for attracting attention.

Material

Graphic area Single-sided or double-sided 

Graphic attachment Pole pocket

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

 

        

Aluminium bungee pole Carry bag includedGraphic attaches on  
to hook



120

Zoom+ Edge Flag

Ideal for all types of indoor and outdoor displays. Quick and easy to deploy and can withstand 

Material Aluminium and GRP

Graphic area Single-sided or double-sided 

Graphic attachment Pole pocket

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

 

        

Aluminium bungee pole Carry bag includedGraphic attaches  
on to hook



121

FL
AG

S

BasesFree-standing

SPIKES - available in UK, Poland, Italy, Portugal and Spain

Base Product Code
Utilisation

Int. Ext. S L XL S L XL S L XL

 
Ground spike 600 mm N/A

 
Budget  

ground spike
600 mm N/A

METAL & CEMENT BASES - available in UK, Poland, Italy, Portugal and Spain

Base Product Code
Utilisation

Int. Ext. S L XL S L XL S L XL

 
Large cross base 240 x 400 x 400 mm 1.5 kg *

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

-
crete base 22.5 kg  

**

 

**

 

**

 
180 x 400 x 400 mm 7.5 kg *

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

*

**

 
Drive on  
car foot

605 x 195 x 125 mm 1.7 kg

WEIGHTED BASES - available in UK, Poland, Italy, Portugal and Spain

Base Product Code
Utilisation

Int. Ext. S L XL S L XL S L XL

Large water 
base 72.5 x 51 x 22.5 cm 0.9 kg 30l

Stackable 
Water 
Base

64.2 x 64.2 x 27.7 cm 3.6 - 30 kg 26l

*Use with Weighting ring  UB719-C

** Use with Heavy duty pegs FX620



122

Free-standing

ShimmerFree-standing

Zoom+ Arch

in wind speeds of up to 20mph.

Material

Graphic area Single-sided 

Graphic attachment Pole pocket

Wind resistance Up to 19 km/h

 

recommended that 2 bases  
either side are used

        

Graphic attaches on to 
plastic hook

Supplied with 1 x 6-part bungee 

pole, 2 x base rods and hooks

26l

Handle for easy 
transportation

Shimmer

or sand for optimum stability. Transport bags optional. Can be used indoor or outside and is 

Material

Pole

Graphic area Single-sided

Graphic attachment Printed pole pocket

Base capacity 14 litres

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

 

Shimmer WD102-01

        
Our most 

630 mm

From 1620  

to 3000 mm

14l



123

FL
AG

S

Wind Dancer

Post / Wall Mounted

Free-standing

Wind Dancer

because of its dominating presence.

Material

Pole Telescopic 

Graphic area Single-sided or double-sided

Graphic attachment Eyelets

Base capacity 66 litres

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

 

Wind Dancer WD105

        

Ancillaries :

Bag  AB105-C

From 2900 

to 5300 mm

our range

1000 mm

Mistral

exteriors and is perfect for advertising or promoting a brand or event. The mechanism attaches 

Material Aluminium castings and GRP tubes

Tube

Graphic area Single-sided or double-sided

Graphic attachment Pole pocket

Wind resistance Up to 40 km/h

 

UB725-01

        

Clamp

(Ø 300mm max)

to a pole or 

wall



124

Mobile Backpack

Street Flag
The ideal advertising medium when on the move or when you want to attract attention in a 

organise a group of people on excursions! Rugged and lightweight the backpack can be used with 

Material

Graphic area Single-sided 

Graphic attachment

Graphic shapes Feather - Quill - Edge - X-banner

 

Street Flag

        

Zipped compartment to 
store graphics

mesh pocket

Storage for poles and rods

X-banner

Feather

Quill

Shimmer



125

TE
N

TS

Tents

Take advantage of outdoor events with a temporary structure and create additional 

fully printed canopies and walls. 

 
and exhibitions.

 
on investment.



126

Pop-Up TentPop-Up Tent

Zoom Tent Eco

the 3x3m tent can easily accommodate a 2.4m wide table making it a great solution for street 

Custom fully printed canopy and walling available as an optional extra.

Material

Graphic area

Graphic colours

Graphic attachment Hook and loop

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

Transport Wheeled standard

 

Zoom Tent Eco 3x3 FD33-SQF

        

Locking post Winder for opening  
and closing

Wall FD33-FWW Colour : White

Canopy FD33-CTW Colour : White

Outdoor



127

TE
N

TS

Pop-up frame

Automatic locking

Zoom Tent
Ensure your event’s a success come rain or shine by using an easy to deploy vibrant lightweight 
aluminium pop-up tent frame system. The Zoom Tent folds out and returns in minutes with 

Material

Graphic area

Graphic colours

Graphic attachment

Wind resistance Up to 18 mph / 29 km/h

Transport Wheeled Standard

 

2x2 frame ZT22-XAF-01

3x3 frame ZT33-XAF-01

3x4.5 frame ZT345-XAF-01

3x6 frame ZT36-XAF-01

         

Canopy ZTXX-CTK/W Colours :  Black / White

Wall ZTXX-FWK/W Colours :  Black / White

Half wall ZTXX-HWK/W Colours :  Black / White

Ancillaries :

7.5 kg Weight ZT-BASE

Half wall bar 2-3 m  

Outdoor

Crank to tighten  
the canopy



128

Bora Tent

Material

Graphic area

Graphic colours

Graphic attachment

Wind resistance

Transport

 

        

Ancillaries :

Pop-Up Tent

Outdoor



129

CO
U

N
TE

RS

COUNTERS

convenient storage facility.

an illuminated counter or choose an outdoor option to promote a product or service at 
an open-air event. Counters are the perfect partner for a promotional display or event to 
complement a backdrop or add focus to an area and are the ideal companions for any 
marketing campaign.



130

Promotional Non-illuminated

Pop-up Counta

packs down for easy transportation in a reinforced D-shaped wheeled trolley case. The counter 

supermarkets as a demonstration unit and for events.

Material

Assembly Self-locking magnetic 

Collapsible

Counter top Foldable - Beech colour

Shelves 4

Graphic attachment

Transport 1 Wheeled trolley case

 

Pop-up 2x2 PUC22C-C

         

Structure Wheeled carry bag

Hop-up Counta

counter top  and provides a perfect welcome for guests.

Material

Assembly Plastic locking arms 

Collapsible

Counter top Beech

Shelves 1

Graphic attachment Hook and loop

Transport

 

Hop-up HU301-001-C

         

Counter components Plastic locking arm Carry bag included

Counter folds up

with the graphic

Shelf included



131

CO
U

N
TE

RS

Tabletop is held in place 
by plastic moulding 

underneath

Modulate™ Counter

tension fabric graphic. Powerful magnets encased inside the frame enables two or more counters 
to connect using simple magnetic principles. The counter can be used on its own or combined 

to the tool-less construction. The printed tension fabric graphic will either sit on or under the 
counter-top to suit the application.

Material

Assembly

Collapsible No

Counter top Black

Shelves

Graphic attachment Zip system

Transport

 

        

Shelf

PATENT 
PENDING

(with or without 
visible shelf)

Use it on its 
own...

... or combined, 
simply by using the 

integrated magnets! 



132

Basics Curved Counter

With a Double-D shape counter-top, the Basic Curved Counter delivers a functional and stylish 
look which is perfect to use for a reception desk or meeting point.  The Counter is made from a 

counter-top and base. A graphic can also be applied to the curved base to promote a message or 
brand. There is an opening for storage at the rear of the unit.

Material MDF tabletop/base, Corex wrap

Assembly

Collapsible No

Counter top Beech / black or Black / white - Reversible

Shelves 1 (Optional)

Transport 2 carry bags - included

 

Basics Curved Counter beech/black PK922   925(h) x 910(w) x 480(d) mm

Basics Curved Counter white/black PK922-BLK   925(h) x 910(w) x 480(d) mm

        

Interchangeable tabletops 
and bases

Grey counter wrap Carry bag included

Counta
Lightweight portable indoor PVC demonstrator unit which includes header panel, poles and shelf 
supporting poles. Printed graphics can be applied as vinyl directly onto the base wrap.  

Material PVC

Assembly

Collapsible Yes

Counter top No

Shelves 1

Graphic attachment Self-adhesive

Transport Carry bag

 

Counta PC607
 Counter and front graphic - 2195(h) x 805(w) x 450(d) mm

 Front graphic - 280(h) x 680(w) x 20(d) mm

         

Shelf PK922-SHELF-KIT   10 (h) x 853 (w) x 398 (d) mm

Carrying bag 
included

Shelf for 
storage

Promotional counter, 
ideal for a retail



133

CO
U

N
TE

RS

Tornado
Tornado is constructed from a lightweight frame with tambour graphic wrap, making it a very 
portable promotions counter. Additional features such as support poles and header panel give a 

stable and secure in outdoor environments.

Material Moulded HDPE, PVC tambour

Assembly

Collapsible No

Counter top No

Shelves No

Graphic attachment Push-in

Transport 2 carry bags - optional extra

 

Tornado Base PK410   1040(h) x 850(w) x 500(d) mm

Tornado Header PK411   250(h) x 600(w) x 20(d) mm

        

Optional drum bag Optional tabletop  
and base bag

Illuminated

Embrace+ LED Counter

The Embrace+ Backlit Counter is a double-sided portable unit that can be quickly deployed 
and will add impact to any event or exhibition stand. The counter comprises of four main 
components: the collapsible white aluminium powder coated frame, the LED curtain lights, the 
counter-top and a set of optional SEG tension fabric graphics. The backlit LED curtain lights 
provide consistent illumination with no black spots and are powerful enough to illuminate both 
sides of the frame, without the need to add an additional LED curtain.

Material Aluminium, plastic, metal locking arms, MDF tabletop

Assembly Plastic locking arms 

Collapsible Yes

Counter top White

Graphic attachment Silicone Edged Gasket 3 mm (SEG)

Transport Bag included

Accessories LED lighting (included)

 

Embrace+ LED EMB-PL-CNTR-LED-01   1022(h) x 1040(w) x 310(d) mm

        

Fabric graphic attaches 
with silicone edging (SEG)

Light strip Bag

25l

with water 
or sand for 
stability for 
outdoor use

Create 
extra 
brand 

visibility 
with a 

header

Promotional

Collapsible structure



134

Illumigo™ Counter

events but in retail environments from shopping centres to pop-up shops. Part of the Illumigo™ 

a pair of twist out top locators and locking screws. Building the unit is intuitive and tool-free 
as all the parts are numbered and simply slot together. Two optional graphics complete the 

environments.

Material

Assembly Tool-free 

Collapsible No

Counter top White

Graphic attachment

Transport Protective box with carry handle

LED System Led strips included

 

Illumigo™

Illumigo™ Bag

          

Non-illuminated

AB914

Vector Counter Straight

Material

Assembly Cam locks and Allen key 

Collapsible No

Counter top Beech / black / white

Shelves 1

Graphic attachment

Transport 2 carry bags - optional extra

 

1000 mm with lock door - Beech

1000 mm with lock door - Black

1000 mm with lock door - White

        

 

2000 mm - Beech

2000 mm - Black

2000 mm - White

 

1000 mm - Beech

1000 mm - Black

1000 mm - White

Pre-assembled 
LEDs in the frame

Steel side feet 
for stability

Protective 
compartmented box

Fabric graphic attaches 

3 colours available:

Reverse of 2000 mm and 1000 mm 
counters (1000 mm with lockable door)

Un
available 

in the UK



135

CO
U

N
TE

RS

Vector Counter Curved

counter is made from an aluminium frame with rounded corners for maximum graphic coverage. 
Unit accommodates a single fabric SEG graphic and is manufactured to order.

Material

Assembly Cam locks and Allen key 

Collapsible No

Counter top Beech / black / white

Shelves 1

Graphic attachment

Transport 2 carry bags - optional extra

Availability

 

Beech

Black

White

        

Comet Counter

you need to attract attention.

Material

Assembly

Collapsible No

Counter top Beech / black / white

Graphic area

Transport

 

Comet Freestyle PK189

Comet Freestyle with graphic PK189A

        

AB916

Counter carry bag AB120AC-KIT

Graphic attaches with 

In

disponible

Un
available 

in the UK



136

Curved Workstation Counter

 

Curved Workstation Freestyle with tambour wrap PK160   1000(h) x 1000(w) x 500(d) mm

Curved Workstation Graphic with twist and lock pole   1000(h) x 1000(w) x 500(d) mm

Illuminated

Vector 125 mm 
LED Counter

Material Aluminium 125 mm, MDF tabletop

Assembly

Collapsible No

Counter top Beech / black / white

Shelves Optional shelf kit

Graphic attachment SEG 3 mm

Transport

LED System Led strips included

 

Beech   1015(h) x 1040(w) x 540(d) mm

Black   1015(h) x 1040(w) x 540(d) mm

White   1015(h) x 1040(w) x 540(d) mm

        

Mitered sections assemble  
rounded corners

Kit Shelf   515 (h) x 732 (w) x 365 (d) mm

AB914

        

In

disponible

Exhibition

Un
available 

in the UK



137

BA
RR

IE
RS

BARRIERS

and budget and are suitable for indoor or outdoor use.

 
and manageable lanes to help marshal customers and are also suitable for indoor  
or outdoor use.



138

Area Segmentation Standard

Economy Café

there are two options; dependent on budget and where the system is being deployed. If the 

then we suggest a single rail with two spring clips securing the bottom of the graphic. Rails are 

Material Stainless steel

Graphic area Double-sided 

Graphic attachment Looped top rail. Looped bottom rail or spring clips

Base

 

Graphic Rail 1000 mm UB214-1000

Graphic Rail 1500 mm UB214-1500

Graphic Rail 2000 mm UB214-2000

Base UB214B

Post UB214P

UB214-SC

         

Spring clips for securing 
eyelet graphic

Graphic rail Base and post

Premium

Deluxe Café

recommend a two-rail option ensuring the graphic is secured top and bottom to each post and 

Material Stainless steel chrome

Graphic area Double-sided 

Graphic attachment Looped top rail. Looped bottom rail or spring clips

Base

 

Graphic Rail 1000 mm UB215-1000

Graphic Rail 1500 mm UB215-1500

Graphic Rail 2000 mm UB215-2000

Base UB215B

Post UB215P

UB215-SC

        

Area Segmentation

In

disponible

Outdoor

Outdoor



139

BA
RR

IE
RS

Queue Management Standard

Basics Leader

post and can be deployed at a length of up to 2m. Webbing colour is black.

Material

Colour  

 

Basics Leader Kits- Post-base-webbing Black SP-800-B

Basics Leader Retractable Belt SP-803B

Basics Leader Post SP-801B

Basics Leader Base SP-913B

        

Retractable  
webbing cassette



140

ANCILLARIES

solutions for various hardware ranges and transportation cases.  
 

product solutions.



141 AN
CI

LL
AR

IE
S

Literature Holders Standard

Zed-Up Lite
A popular range of aluminium literature stands that are stylish and highly portable. Quick and 
easy deploy Zed-up Lite is ideal for exhibitions and displays. Folds down for easy transportation 
in a heavy duty hard case.

Material Acrylic and anodised aluminium

Colour Silver 

Documents sizes A5 / A4  / A3

Pockets 6

Double-sided

Transport

 

AS318-002

AS315-002

AS319-002

        

Rigid carry case included

Premium

Linear Media Post

retail presentations.

Material

Colour Silver 

Documents sizes A4

Pockets 3 - included

Double-sided No

Graphic area

Transport

Availability

 

LK026-001

        

Literature Holders



142

Lighting Standard

Premium

Powerspot 950/1000 LED
Economical black LED spotlight particularly suitable for use with pop up stands.

Material Aluminium and plastic

Positioning 270° - Straight arm 

Watt output

Watt consumption

Linked lights 2 max

Double kit include

 

Double kit PS950-1000-LED-BDLK

         

Transformer included

LED Floodlight
The LED Flood Light is the new stylish and economical way to illuminate a range of exhibition 

them together with handy linking cables.

Material Aluminium and plastic

Watt output 80 watt 

Watt consumption

Linked lights

Double kit include

 

Double kit

        

Transportation box

Lighting

Transformer included

Swivel head

1 2 3

Connection up to 5 lights with  
one transformer



143 AN
CI

LL
AR

IE
S

LED Strip Light

linking cables.

Material Aluminium and plastic

Watt output 80 watt 

Watt consumption

Linked lights

Double kit include

 

Double kit

        

LED Exhibition Light

Material Aluminium and plastic

Watt output 80 watt 

Watt consumption

Linked lights

Single kit includes

Double kit include

 

Double kit

         

Transportation box

Transformer included

Transformer included

Swivel head

Ideal for 
modular stands

Transportation box



144

US901-C VLF US-LINEAR HUILF US902-C US903

Compatible with :

Spot LED Flood

LED-FLOOD-ARM-BDLK

 > Aero
 >
 > Embrace

 > Arena
 > Gear Edge Panels
 > Baseline Panels

 >  > Linear  > Hop-up
 > Xclaim

 > Quick Impact
 >
 > Hop Up 
 > Xclaim

 > Formulate
 >

Spot LED Strip

LED-STRIP-ARM-BDLK

 > Aero
 >
 > Embrace

 > Arena
 > Gear Edge Panels
 > Baseline Panels

 >  > Linear  > Hop-up
 > Xclaim

 > Impact
 >
 > Hop Up

 > Formulate
 >

Spot LED Exhibition

LED-EXHIB-ARM-B

 > Linear
 >

 > Formulate
 >

Powerspot 
950-1000 LED

PS950-1000-LED-BDLK

 > Impact
 > Embrace
 >

 > Hop-up
 > Stealth

 > Arena  >  > Linear  > Formulate
 >

1

3

2

Unscrew

Lift the lid

Pull the plug 
to extract it



145 AN
CI

LL
AR

IE
S

Zenith case thermoformed 
tabletop in beech

Foam protected lid holds 
two LED lights

Zenith

they also double up as counters with optional extra graphic wrap and table top. The standard 
case will house a 3x5 pop-up system and graphics. Secure Internal dividers protect graphics and 

Material

Wheels 2 

Handle 1

Accessories Table top Beech Graphic wrap

 

Zenith AC600

        

Transportation Portable

Ancillaries :

With wheels for  
easy transportation

Graphic wrap and 

9
5

6
 m

m



146

Illumigo™ bag

Wheeled bag for Illumigo™ 2x1 or the Illumigo™ counter.

Material

Colour Black 

Wheels

Handle 2

 

Illumigo™ bag

        

Wheeled bag Inner compartment  
for graphic

Carry handle

1160 mm

Nylon bag with shoulder strap for extra protection during transport. 

AB120

AB120A

AB120C

AB120D

Bag with tube

Nylon bag with cardboard tube and shoulder strap for extra 
protection during transport.

Bag without tube



147 AN
CI

LL
AR

IE
S

Exhibition

Economical Modular carrier bag

Material

Colour Black 

Wheels

Capacity Up to 115 litres per container

 

AB-LINEAR

        

Wheels and stabilising feet Zipped opening Carry handle

Premium Modular carrying bag

Material Nylon

Colour Black 

Wheels

Handle 2

 

         

1370 mm

14
0

0
 m

m

Transportation

Bottom and ends 
reinforced with a 
wooden panel

2 storage pockets on the 

Ideal for 
transporting 

Vector stands

Wheels ø 40mm Carry handle



148

Linear case

safely and securely.

Material

Wheels 2 

Handle 2

Stackable

 

Linear case AC506

        

Sturdy aluminium handle Inner cardboard 

In

disponible

Transport container

accessories. Straps will secure the unit.

Material Wood

Wheels Set of four castors including 2 with brakes 

Handle

Capacity Up to 150 kgs per box

 

Wheeled case - 1350 mm LNPC-1350-01

Wheeled case - 2580 mm LNPC-2580-01

        

Locking wheels

Transport crate for 30mm 
Vector LED frame

 
during transport.

Material Wood

Handle No

 

900 x 50 x 850 mm

1050 x 50 x1250 mm

1550 x 50 x 850 mm

1550 x 50 x 1250 mm

2050 x 50 x 1020 mm

        

Stackable box 

1350 mm LNPC-1350  

2580 mm LNPC-2580  

Stack up to 2 boxes

Ideal for storing 

and transporting 

Vector modules



149 AN
CI

LL
AR

IE
S

CustomMade To Measure

Loop fastening with rings

 

To guarantee quality visuals that are adaptable 
for multiple uses, we have selected a wide 
range of printing materials for you.

custom graphics.

invite you to contact one of our advisers for a 
custom-made quote.

frequently used formats.

Other suggestionsTablecloths
with hem

Custom  
shapes  
available

Straps and hook fastening
Cover for anti-theft security 
cover
Sleeve



150

APPLICATIONS

Creative display solutions that suit a multitude of industry applications.

Display products from Ultima are not only multi-functional and in many cases 

multitude of industries. 

The following pages are a guide for where Ultima Displays popular products are often 

and eye-catching way.



151

Car showroom

RETAIL
In the age of 
digitalisation, the main 
challenge for retail is to 
consider the customer 
experience at the point  
of sale.

Window displays Commercial events Retail signage

Pop-up store Seasonal campaigns Sales

Shop openings Click and collect



152

Suspended signage

PostersInterior signage Outdoor signage

Music venues Hospitality signage

Fairs and markets Cinema foyers Art galleries

LEISURE 
ACTIVITIES
The leisure industry 
represents an important 
part of the economy. 
From hospitality through 
to galleries, promoting 

well-being and quality 
of life is essential with 

catch the eye. 



153

CULTURAL 
EVENTS
Social events 
with a national or 
international scope 
involve a large 
audience and can have 
a huge impact. The 
organisation is often 
extremely complex and 

communication 
resources.

Film premieres Award ceremonies Professional sporting 
events

Amateur sporting events Fundraising Festivals

Military open days Electoral campaigns Fashion shoot



154

CORPORATE 
EVENTS
Corporate events are 
essential for companies 
to maintain close 
relationships and 
partnerships with their 
customers, business 
partners or employees.

Product launches Brand launches Sales meetings 

Outdoor corporate 
events

Corporate meetings Corporate dinners

Gala evenings Open days Showroom



155

UNIVERSITY 
EVENTS
Educational, artistic 
and cultural events 

projects and practical 
experiments. The aim 
is to ensure artistic and 
cultural educational 
coherence for all pupils.

Open days Campus life Graduation ceremonies

Freshers week Graduation shows Career and job fairs

Ceremony staging Student services Gown hire



156

CONFERENCE
Preparing a conference 
is an excellent 
opportunity for brand 
exposure at high 
value-added events. 
Brand messaging 
should communicate 
exceptional, new, 
or informative and 
important information 
relating to your 
business.

Conferences Seminars Press conferences

Product launch Concourse advertising Roadshows

Networking Trade fair Annual General Meetings 
(AGMs)



157

EXHIBITIONS
From planning to 
execution: give your 
brand the exposure 
it deserves with 
original, renewable and 
customised solutions.

Exhibition reception area Exhibition shell system Merchandising stand

Exhibition literature 
stand

Art gallery exhibition
exhibition

Virtual exhibition Exhibition - suspended



158

OUTDOOR

Car dealerships Sporting meets and races Festivals

Sales Museums Outdoor music events

Clubs Shelter



159

Product Index

A
Ancillaries.......................................140
Arena ..............................................106
A-sign Board ..................................15
AS Tower ........................................116

B
Bag without tube ..........................146
Bag with tube ................................146
Barracuda ......................................34
Baseline Jumbo Panel Kits ...........53
Baseline Panel and Pole Kits .......52
Baseline Panel Kits .......................53
Baseline Tabletop Panel kit .........54
Baseline Wheeled Panel Kits .......54

 .................121
Basics Curved Counter.................132
Basics Leader ................................139

 .....................................37
 ...........................................37

Bora Column .................................18
Bora Tent .......................................128

 ............................................34

C
Counta Counter ............................132

D
Delta Lite ........................................32

 ......................138
 ....................................31

E
 .............147

 ..................138
 .......................................44

................133

F
Formulate ......................................93
Formulate Arch .............................116
Formulate Column .......................117

........50
 ...............51

 .....................35
 ..............36

Formulate Round Table ...............19
Formulate Shadow .......................16
Formulate Straight .......................50

G
Gala .................................................18
Grasshopper .................................31

H
Hanging Structures.......................110
Hop-up Counta .............................130

 ..................144
Hop-up Impact Curved ................49
Hop-up Impact Straight ...............49

...........................................55

I
Illumigo™ 2x2 ................................56
Illumigo™ bag ................................146
Illumigo™ .......................................39

 ...............................38
Illumigo™ Retail .............................39
Impact Pop-up Curved .................46
Impact Pop-up Curved Bundle ...46
Impact Pop-up Straight ................45
Impact Pop-up Straight Bundle ..45

K
 ..........................52

L
LED Exhibition Light .....................143
LED Floodlight ...............................142

 ..........144
LED Strip Light ...............................143

 ....................................35
Lightning ........................................36
Linear .............................................98
Linear case .....................................148

 ....................144
 

Literature Holder ..........................141

M
 

Custom Products ..........................149
.............................................29
 .............................................33

 ....................................123
 .....................................80

 .....................131
 ........................................17
 ........................................30

O
 ..........................................32

P
Pegasus ..........................................55
Pegasus 3m ...................................56
Pop-up Counta Counter...............130
Powerspot 950/1000 LED ............142

 .................147

Q
 .................48

 .........................48
 ................47

 ........................47

S
Sentry .............................................13
Shield ..............................................14
Shimmer Flag ................................122
Stowaway .......................................17
Strata ..............................................26
Street Flag ......................................124
Street sign ......................................15
Symbol ...........................................14

T
Thunder 2 ......................................33
Tornado Counter ..........................133
Transport crate for 30mm  

 ..........................148
Trappa Frame ................................21
Twista Lite ......................................25

U
U.digital A-Board ...........................20

 ........................144

V
 .............................................60

 ..................22
 ..........................52

 ..................23
 

u.motion™ Kit ................................42
 

 ............25
 .................40

 ....................144
 .................................38

 ..............21
 ........22

W
Wasp ...............................................29
Wedge ............................................13
Whirlwind .......................................16
Wind Dancer Flag ..........................123

Z
Zed-Up Lite Literature Holder .....141
Zenith Case ....................................145

 ...........................122
.........................120

 ....................119
 .........................119

Zoom Tent .....................................127
Zoom Tent Eco ..............................126

Misc
 

for light kit .....................................144



DAM_EN_2022/23_v1

NOT FOR  
RE-SALE

Ultima Displays France SAS 
 

 
FRANCE 

 
info.fr@ultimadisplays.com

Ultima Displays Iberia 
 

 
ESPAÑA 

 
info.es@ultimadisplays.com

Ultima Displays Italia srl 
via Trentino 27 

 
 

ITALIA 
 

info.it@ultimadisplays.com

Ultima Displays Polska  
 

 
 

NIP 2040003129 KRS 0000380645 
 

 
info.pl@ultimadisplays.com

Ultima Displays UK Limited 
49-50 Causeway Road 
Earlstrees Industrial Estate 

 
NN17 4DU 

 
 

info.uk@ultimadisplays.com


